
Some important notes: 

 A reminder from St Brigid’s for Year 6 Parents to attend the Parent Information Night tomorrow night 
(Tuesday, 6 November from 5:30 pm to 6:30 pm). 

 Parents and carers are warmly welcome to join Years 5 and 6 for Mass on Wednesday at 9:00 am. 

 I hope the Year 5 and 6 students attending the Touch Football Gala Day on Thursday have a fun day  
representing the school. 

 All parents/carers are invited to attend the Years 3-6 Assembly this Friday at 8:20 am. 

 Kindergarten students will be visiting the Australian Reptile Park on Friday.  We hope they have a fun day 
learning all about the wide variety of God’s creations as part of their Religious Education unit. 

 On Thursday, 22 November, we will be holding a workshop focusing on Positive Parenting for Dads and 

Significant Males.  Please refer to the attached letter for more information. 

 Please find attached a flyer with details for the Annual Mass for People with Special Needs and their 

Families on Sunday, 2 December at Our Lady of the Rosary Parish, The Entrance.   

 As you are aware, NAPLAN results have been released. We are excited to share our students’ success 
with you.  There has been a growing upward trend in student growth.  The current Year 5 students have  
exceeded their average expected growth in four of the five areas compared to their Year 3 results.  The  
current Year 3 students have scores which, on average, are significantly above schools with similar students. 

Whilst these results are just a snapshot, they align with other evidence the school has collected to  
demonstrate an upward trend in student growth from Kindergarten to Year Six.  I especially thank the staff for 
the enormous effort they make in knowing the learning needs of their students, the parent community for their 
willingness to work in partnership with staff; and the students themselves for their excellent attitude towards 
learning.  

I hope everyone has a happy week!  

Kellie Prendergast 
Acting Principal 

St Brendan’s NETMASt Brendan’s NETMA  
Week 4, Term 4 

Monday, 5 November 2018 

Date:   
Saturday, 10 November 2018 

 

Time:   
5:00 pm 

 

We hope lots of families  
are able to join us for a special 

family Mass celebration. 



IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR: 

Wed 7 Nov: Yrs 5 & 6 Stage 3 Mass (9 am) 

Thu 8 Nov: Yrs 5 & 6 Touch Gala Day 

Fri 9 Nov: 3-6 Assembly (8:20 am) 

Kindergarten Excursion 

Wed 14 Nov: Kinder Transition (8:45 am - 10:15 am) 

15 & 16 Nov: Year 5 Camp 

Fri 16 Nov: Kindy Club (8:40 am) 

Wed 21 Nov: Year 6 Captains - Rotary Club Dinner 

Fri 23 Nov: Kindy Club (8:40 am) 

Fri 30 Nov: Teddy Bears’ Picnic - Kindergarten (9:30 am) 

Mon 10 Dec: Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  
(12:30 pm - 1:30 pm) 
Christmas Carols  
(5:15 pm with dinner from 4:30 pm) 

Tue 11 Dec: Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30 pm - 1:30 pm) 

Wed 12 Dec: End of Year and Thanksgiving Mass (9 am) 

Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30 pm - 1:30 pm) 

Thu 13 Dec: Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30 pm - 1:30 pm) 

Fri 14 Dec: Year 6 Point Wolstoncroft Excursion 

Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30 pm - 1:30 pm) 

Mon 17 Dec: Swimming Carnival (Swansea Pool) 

Year 6 Thanksgiving Mass (5:15 pm) 

Wed 19 Dec: LAST DAY OF TERM 4 

 Class Class Rose 

K Blue Adrian L Olivia C Leo W 

K Green Zachary J Cameron W Charlie C 

K Red Darcy M Emerson M Saxon L 

1 Blue Sophia R Lacey D Beau S 

1 Green Charlie C Indya’Rose T Keeley Z 

1 Red Emily O Millie S Madeline A 

2 Blue Alex C Millia J Savanna M 

2 Green Ari Richards Harrison R Christie D 

2 Red    

PLEASE NOTE: 

There were no student awards presented for  

Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 






